

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Brett Daly bdaly@ambrell.com

## Ambrell Completes Relocation to All-new Facility for its UK and Ireland Operations

The new facility is optimised for efficiency and productivity to strengthen the support delivered to Ambrell's customer base

**Rochester, NY** — Ambrell Corporation, an inTEST Company and leading manufacturer of induction heating solutions, announced today the completion of its move to an all-new location for its UK and Ireland operations. The new facility will be the headquarters for Ambrell's sales and service functions within the UK and Ireland.

Ambrell's new facility will remain located in the town of Cheltenham in Gloucestershire, where it was previously located. The new address is as follows:

Ambrell Ltd.
Unit 6
Space Business Centre
Tewkesbury Road
Cheltenham
GL51 9FL

The phone and fax numbers for Ambrell's UK and Ireland operations are unchanged. They are as follows:

Phone: +44 1242 51402 Fax: +31 546 788 154

The Sales Manager for Ambrell in the UK and Ireland, Scott Miller, stated, "We're very excited about our new facility. The design layout has been fully optimised for efficiency and productivity to strengthen the support we provide to our UK and Ireland customers. It's another example of our commitment to deliver a best-in-class customer experience."

Miller continued, "The recent growth of Ambrell has been extraordinary and we continue to build on the most successful year in over three decades in the industry. In addition to designing a new facility to enhance the sales and service function, the move to our new location will also help meet the demands of our growth trajectory and further reinforce our position as a leader in the induction heating market."

## **About Ambrell**

Founded in 1986, Ambrell Corporation, an inTEST Company, is a global leader in the induction heating market and is renowned for its application and engineering expertise. Exceptional product quality and outstanding service and support are at the core of the company's commitment to provide the best customer experience in the industry. Ambrell is headquartered in the United States with operations in the United Kingdom and the Netherlands. All products are engineered and made at the company's manufacturing facility in the United States, which is ISO 9001:2015-certified. Over the last three decades Ambrell has expanded its global reach through an extensive OEM and distribution network and today has more than 15,000 systems installed in over 50 countries.